## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
DeltaCom, Inc.		08/27/2012	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DeltaCom, LLC
Street Address:	1375 Peachtree Street
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2711255	SIMPLICI-T

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4049626596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853678

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Sofia Jeong

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EARTHLINK 040468.44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Jeong, Esq.
Signature:	/sj/
Date:	11/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0944 OP \$40.00 2711255

# Total Attachments: 6 source=DeltaCom LL

source=DeltaCom LLC Docs#page1.tif

source=DeltaCom LLC Docs#page2.tif

source=DeltaCom LLC Docs#page3.tif

source=DeltaCom LLC Docs#page4.tif

source=DeltaCom LLC Docs#page5.tif

source=DeltaCom LLC Docs#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0945

Beth Chapman Secretary of State P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

# STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate, and literal copy of the Conversion filed on behalf of DeltaCom, LLC, as received and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on 08/29/2012.



20121008000001130

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my ha

Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

10/08/2012

Date

Beth Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION AND STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF DELTACOM, LLC

Hershall County, Alabama
2012 August -29 12:11FB
Inst Book Page Pages
1007942 [144 66 1
extitles OF OMSHIZ
extitles 50.00 | NOE2 FEE 1.0
PROBREE 5.00
Intel Feet
In Mitchell Judge of Probata

For the purpose of converting an Alabama corporation to an Alabama limited liability company pursuant to the Alabama Business and Nonprofit Entity Code (the "Code") and, thereby, forming a limited liability company under the Alabama Limited Liability Company Law (the "Act"), the undersigned does hereby sign and adopt this Certificate of Formation.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: DeltaCom, LLC and the address of the Company is 1375 Peachtres Street, Atlanta, GA 30309.

#### ARTICLE II STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

The Company was converted from an Alabama corporation. The finner name of the Company was DeltaCom, Inc. which was firmed on April 7, 1982; and the address of DeltaCom, Inc. was 4092 S. Memerial Parkway, Huntsville, AL 35802. Articles of Incorporation of DeltaCom, Inc., as well as Articles of Dissolution filed in connection with the conversion of the Company, are both filed in the office of the Judge of Probate of Marshall County, Alabama. The conversion of the Company from a corporation to a limited liability company was approved pursuant to Section 10-1-8.01 of the Code.

# ARTICLE III REFECTIVE DATE

The organization of the Company, and the conversion of the DeltaCom, Inc. into the Company is to be effective as of 4:00 p.m. on August 29, 2012.

## ARTICLE IV PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE V PURPOSE

The purposes, objects and powers of the Company are to engage in any lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized in Alabama under the Act. Without limiting the scope and generality of the foregoing, the purposes, objects and powers of the Company shall include operating as a resale common carrier.

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address and mailing address of the initial registered office of the Company is 150 S. Perry Street, Montgomery, AL 36104. The initial registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents Inc.

2006 (443~)

bama f State	Change D/C 8/29/2812 17:68	# 25. # 1. # 25. # 25. # 25. # 25.	125.
Ala Sec. 0	Entity 096-697 Date Time	File Ackn Exp	Total 65/601

## ARTICLE VI) INITIAL MEMBER

The name and realiting address of the initial member of the Company (the "Member") are as follows:

InterState FiberNet, Inc. 1375 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309

## ARTICLE VIII ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

From and after the date of the formation of the Company, any person or entity acceptable to the Member may become a Member in this Company either by the insuance by the Company of membership interests for such consideration as the member by he vote shall determine, or a transferre of the Member's membership interest or any portion thereof as approved by the member by its vote, subject to the terms and conditions of these Articles and the operating agreement of the Company.

## ARTICLE IX CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

In the event of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion or dissolution of any Member the remaining Member or Members, if any, shall automatically continue the business of the Company, except as provided in the operating agreement of the Company.

## ARTICLE X MANAGEMENT

The Company is managed by its Member.

#### ARTICLE XI INTERNAL AFFAIRS

The operating agreement of the Company shall be executed by each Member of the Company and the Company and shall set forth all provisions for the regulation of the leternal affairs of the Company and the conduct of its business to the extent that such provisions are not inconsistent with the taws of Alabama or these Articles. The operating agreement of the Company may include, without limitation, provisions regarding members. Company capital allocations, distributions, management of the Company, transfers of interest, dissolution, accounting and records, the tax matters partner and indemnification.

[Signature Page to Pollow]

20081443v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member has executed this certificate this 27 day of August, 2012.

INTERSTATE PIBERNET, INC.

Name: Samuel R. DeSimone, Jr.

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

Alabama Sec. Of State

Entity Change 086-697 D/C Date 8/29/2012 Time 17:08 121005 5 Pg

\$25.60 \$.00 \$100.00 File Ackn Exp

\$125.00 Total 05/001

20061443+1

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0949

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION AND STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF DELTACOM, INC.

For the purpose of converting an Alabama corporation to an Alabama limited liability company pursuant to the Alabama Business and Nonprofit Entity Code (the "Code") and, thereby, dissolving a corporation under the Alabama Business Corporation Law (the "Act"), the undersigned does hereby sign and adopt these Articles of Dissolution.

# ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: DeltaCom, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

The Corporation was converted to an Alabama limited liability company. The name of the entity to which the Corporation is converted in DeltaCom, LLC. The Articles of Organization filed in connection with the conversion of the Corporation are being filed in the office of the Judge of Probate of Marshall County, Alabama.

### ARTICLE UI EFFECTIVE DATE

The dissolution of the Corporation, and the conversion of the Corporation into DeltaCom, LLC is to be effective as of 4:00 p.m. on August 29, 2012.

# ARTICLE IV AUTHORIZATION OF DISSOLUTION AND CONVERSION

The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company and, thereby, the dissolution of the Corporation was approved unanimously by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Company by written consent in accordance with the Act and the Code, as applicable, on August 27, 2012.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Alabama
Sec. Of State

Entity Change
086-697 D/C
Date 8/29/2012
fime 17:00
12:005 5 Pg

File \$25.00
Ackn \$.00
Exp \$100.00

Total \$125.00

2008143841

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0950

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate this 27 day of August, 2012.

DELTACOM, INC.

Name: Samuel R. DeSimone, Jr.

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Socretary

Alabama Sec. Of State

Entity Change 086-697 D/C Date 8/29/2012 Time 17:08 121005 5 Pg \$25.00 \$.00 \$100.00 File Ackn Exp

Total 05/001 \$125.60

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0951

2000 [438+]

**RECORDED: 11/30/2012**